AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 201-208-111
Issue 1, January 1990
308-TYPE CONNECTORS
DESCRIPTION, USE, INSTALLATION,
AND REPAIR PROCEDURES
CONTENTS PAGE

2.06 The front panel contains gold-plated terminals
for a 5 by 20 array of 3-, 4-, and 5-type protector
units (ordered separately).
2.07 Table A lists the item codes and the frame
applications.
Page7
'I
I
AT&T 201·208·111
TABLE A
308· TYPE CONNECTORS
Stub cable
Frame Item
Code Comcode Application Wire Length Cabling (Note)
Gauge (Feet) Direction
30 308A1-100-30 103111829
50 308A1-100-50 103111837
80 308A1-100-80 103111845
24 100 308A1-100-100 103111852
150 308A1-100-150 103111860
200 308A1-100-200 103111878
High-Density 300 Up/ 308A1-100-300 103927422
Modular 30 Down 30881-100-30 103111886 Protector Frame
(ED-97898-31 Only) 50 30881-100-50 103111894
80 30881-100-80 103111902
22 100 30881-100-100 103111910
150 30881-100-150 103111928
200 30881-100-200 103111936
300 30881-100-300 103927406
No Stub* 308E1-100 103440679
30 308A3-100-30 103760856
50 308A3-100-50 103904827
80 308A3-100-80 103904835
24
100 308A3-1 00-100 103904843
150 308A3-1 00-150 103904850
Low-Profile 200 Up/ 308A3-100-200 103904868
Double-Sided 30 Down 30883-100-30 103760864 Conventional
Protector Frame 50 30883-100-50 103904876
80 30883-100-80 103904884
22

office equipment. All pairs on the central office side of
the connector are tie cabled to a distributing frame.
2.11 The 308-type connectors have factory-
connected, color coded, 100-pair stub cable
consisting of 22- or 24-gauge tinned-copper PVC (poly­
vinyl chloride) insulated conductors, mylar tape core
wrapper, a corrugated aluminum shield under an outer
olive-gray PVC sheath, and an aluminum-covered
moisture plug at the terminated end of the stub cable.
2.12 Existing ED-97755-70 LPDPFs, require adapters
to mount the 308A3 or 83 connectors. Adapter
mounting bars and associated hardware should be
ordered per H-400-087. This drawing provides the
necessary hardware components to modify Group 1
assembly of the ED-97755-70 frame (6 verticals).
2.13 The 308A3-100 connector replaces the 308A2-
100 and 308C2-100 connectors. The 30883-100
connector replaces the 30882-100 and 30802-100 con­
nectors.
TABLE B
308 TYPE CONNECTORS - REPLACED CODES